

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 32 - Continued

RENEWABLE ENERGY CONTRACT:

I. CONTRACTING PROCEDURES:

- A. Customer shall enter into a Renewable Energy Contract with the Company. The Company shall charge a Customer for all metered electric service delivered to the Customer according to the terms of the Renewable Energy Contract which shall incorporate by reference the terms of this Schedule and the applicable general service schedule.
- B. **Process:** Within a reasonable time (30 days) after receiving a request from a Customer, confirmation by the Company of all necessary information, and subject to reasonable credit requirements, the Company shall begin preparation of a Renewable Energy Contract with the requesting Customer to supply some or all of the Customer's electric service from one or more Renewable Energy Facilities selected by the Customer.

C. Contract Structure:

- 1. Rocky Mountain Power shall, by contract with the owner of the Renewable Energy Facility, purchase electricity for resale to one or more Customers;
- 2. Rocky Mountain Power shall sell that electricity to the Customer or Customers under Renewable Energy Contracts with the same duration and pricing as the contract between Rocky Mountain Power and the owner of the Renewable Energy Facility; and
- 3. Rocky Mountain Power's contract with the owner of the Renewable Energy Facility shall provide that Rocky Mountain Power's obligation to purchase electricity under that contract ceases if the Customer defaults in its obligation to purchase and pay for the electricity under the contract with Rocky Mountain Power.
- 4. The right to any environmental attribute associated with a Renewable Energy Facility shall remain the property of the Renewable Energy Facility's owner, except to the extent that a contract to which the owner is a party provides otherwise.
- 5. The Renewable Energy Facility is responsible for all interconnection requirements and interconnection costs.
 - a. Renewable Energy Facility must be interconnected to the Company.

(Continued)

Issued by authority of Report and Order of the Public Service Commission of Utah in Docket No. 14-035-T02